
Heart of Arizona 200k Permanent
Mile Turn For Instruction

0.0 L 6.4 Control 1: Depart Congress, AZ on SR-71 (West)
Congress Café or Grocery (Start)

6.4 R 28.1 RIGHT (North West) US-93 [Joshua Tree Forest Pkwy]
34.5 R 11.0 RIGHT (North-East) onto SR-97
45.5 L 4.6 LEFT (West) onto SR-96

50.1 U 21.6 Control 2: Bagdad, AZ: Bashas, Conoco, Conv. Store
Open: Start + 2:42,  Close: Start + 5:24

71.7 C 16.1 Junction CR-62 [Hillside Rd., Store 1 mile if needed]
87.8 BR 4.3 stay on CR-15/96 (South) [Bar/Rest here if needed]
92.1 L 5.8 LEFT (North East) onto SR-89

97.9 U 5.8 Control 3: Wilhoit Grocery Store on RIGHT
Open: Start + 5:16;  Close: Start + 10:32

103.7 C 21.1 CONTINUE (South) onto SR-89 [SR-96]
124.8 R 0.3 RIGHT (West) onto SR-71

125.1 R Control 4: Arrive Congress Café or Grocery 
Open: Start + 6:40;  Close: Start + 13:20


	Sheet1

